U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

4-16-00	Attorney Docket No. RTI-118IA - 1915/13921US02
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or copies
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin C. Carter Michael Esch Paul LaRochelle Jim Gross Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Regeneration Technologies, Inc. 1 Innovation Drive Alachua, Florida 32615 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 04 - 18 - 2003 102424313 EXAMPLE OF RECORD SOLIC RECORD SOLI
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/528,034 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald J. Pochopien McAndrews, Held & Malloy 500 West Madison Street 34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Signature and Registration Number. Name of Person Signing: Donald J. Pochopien Total number of particular and signature.	ation)is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 32,167 Date: April 9, 2003 ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
/17/2003 ECOUPER 00000182 09528034	goo
FC:8021 40.00 UP	

PATENT REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Regeneration Technologies, Inc.
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title an interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to
Materials and Methods for Improved Bone Tendon Bone Transplantation
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>RTI-118IA</u> , at Bencen & Van Dyke, 1630 Hillcres Street, Orlando, Florida 32803 and filed on 3/17/00, as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, an any and all continuations, continuations, continuations, in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights an privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letter Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to suc nominees as it may designate.
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which mabe necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for pater or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.
We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
We hereby authorize Timothy H. Van Dyke and/or Gerard H. Bencen, attorneys for Assignee, to insert the filing date and serial number into the firs paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a serial number.
We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of an encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.
New C Souls DATE 3/29/00
Inventor's Signature DATE
Kevin C. Carter Inventor's Printed Name
STATE OF Flacida.
STATE OF Florida) COUNTY OF Alachua)
On this 29 day of March, before me personally came the above named Kevin C. Carter who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

ANNA MARIE MARTIN

MY COMMISSION # CC 862390

EXPIRES Aug 11, 2003 1-800-3-NOTARY Fig. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

MIME.	ala		
Inventor's Signature		100	
Michael Esch	DAIL		
Inventor's Printed Name	-		
STATE OF ATACHAA) SS			
COUNTY OF Alachua			
On this 24 day of March or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the	to be the same individual who	executed the foregoing assign	chael Esch who is personally known by megnment, and who acknowledged to me that
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	air North
, , , //	1/1,	,	·····
Part Holly	// UKN //	12/11	ANNA MARIE MARTIN MY COMMISSION # CC 862390 EXPIRES: Aug 11, 20x13 1-800-3-NOTARY Fle. Notary Service & Bonding Co.
Inventor's Signature	DATE		
Paul LaRochelle Inventor's Printed Name	-	•	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) SS			
On this 12 day of 10 Vernupon me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the	e to be the same individual wh	o executed the foregoing assi	nul LaRochelle who is personally known by gnment, and who acknowledged to me that
nosic executed the same of institute of in feet will for the	e use and purposes arerem see	RITA	6-19
		NOTARY PUBLIC	Covered
		My Commission Expires:	1143-05
		A S	ROBERT C. COOLIDGE My Comm Exp. 11/13/05
	-1-7/		No. DD 063959
Inventor's Signature	$\frac{3/2+6}{\text{DATE}}$	b	Personally Known [] Other I.D.
Jim Gross	_		
Inventor's Printed Name			
county of Hachua) ss			
On this 27 day of March	<i>D Æ</i> tan		m Gross who is personally known by me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be executed the same of his/her own free will for the use a	the same individual who execu		
excelled the same of his first own fee will for the use a	na parposes anorom sectoral.	1 5	· 10 -
		NOTARY PUBLIC	ree Tharter
		My Commission Expirec	***************************************
		Survive Surviv	ANNA MARTE MARTIN MY COMMISSION * CC 862390 EXPRESSION 10 10 18
		1-800-3-h	OTARY Fig. Not in Houring Ca.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/16/2003